

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Mechanical & Electrical Sub- Division, <u>Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman</u>

Memo No 20

Date: 05 07 2021.

## Corrigendum-1

## **Cancellation of Tender**

## NIT NO-WBIW/AE/Burdwan Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division/NIT-01/2021-22(SL No 03)

The Serial no 03 of above said Tender has been cancelled due to some unavoidable

circumstances.

Sub-Divisional Officer 05 Burdwan Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No.

Dated

Copy submitted for his kind information to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (M &E), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake city, for his kind information ,
- 2. Superintending Engineer, South West Mechanical & Electrical Circle, DVC new Colony , Durgapur, Dist Paschim Bardhaman for his kind information.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Durgapur Mechanical & Electrical Division, Durgapur 2, for his kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head works Division, Durgapur-02, for kind information.

Sub-Divisional Officer Burdwan Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman Dated:-

.Memo No: -

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. Notice Board of Damodar Mechanical Sub-Division, Durgapur, Burdwan
- 2. Accounts Branch , Durgapur Mechanical & Electrical Division , Durgapur, Burdwan.
- 3. DVC Study Cell , Jalasampad , Bhawan , Kolkata-91 for information .

Sub-Divisional Officer Damodar Mechanical Sub-Division Durgapur-2, Paschim Bardhaman